Late bids will
be rejected. Bids will be opened electronically on the same day at 11:30 Hrs via EPADS, in
the presence of Bidders or their authorized representatives who choose to attend virtually.

1.9 All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of PKR 190,000/- (One Hundred Ninety
Thousand Rupees) in the form of a Pay Order / Demand Draft / Bank Guarantee from a
scheduled bank, valid for 90 days from bid submission date, in favor of Islamabad Club.

1.10 The Contract shall be awarded to the Bidder who:

• Meets all Mandatory Eligibility Criteria (MEC)

[...]

IC/PD/2025/26/TD-021-RE
Project: Civil and new flexible flooring system for Children play Area.
Amount: PKR 190,000

Validity: 90 days from bid submission date

We, (Bank Name), hereby unconditionally and
irrevocably guarantee payment of the sum of Pakistani Rupees One hundred Ninety Thousand
Only (PKR 190,000) to Islamabad Club upon receipt of your first written demand, without dispute

or demur, in the event that:

1. The bidder withdraws or modifies its bid during the validity period.

2. The bidder fails to sign the contract after being awarded.

3. The bidder fails to furnish the required Performance Security.